
DISTRICT
Final FY 2020-21  Total 

Tier III DISTRICT
Final FY 2020-21 Total 

Tier III
ABBEVILLE 2,444,814 GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,776,401
AIKEN 21,969,441 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 1,480,458
ALLENDALE 840,685 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 627,475
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 8,900,994 HORRY 40,952,146
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,994,397 JASPER 2,672,808
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,641,800 KERSHAW 10,046,238
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,627,422 LANCASTER 10,709,748
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 12,716,654 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 4,273,341
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 1,005,871 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 2,102,209
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 614,591 LEE 1,263,806
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 425,772 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 39,998,091
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 540,622 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 6,722,511
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,526,833 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,519,921
BEAUFORT 47,222,903 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,761,447
BERKELEY 32,423,766 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 32,376,393
CALHOUN 1,448,211 MARION 3,334,220
CHARLESTON 75,939,602 MARLBORO 2,418,827
CHEROKEE 6,932,589 MCCORMICK 1,355,564
CHESTER 3,782,849 NEWBERRY 6,336,158
CHESTERFIELD 4,693,235 OCONEE 12,845,730
CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 652,124 ORANGEBURG 9,665,169
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,966,912 PICKENS 14,650,142
CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 712,690 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 36,314,891
COLLETON 3,318,653 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 41,926,871
DARLINGTON 7,315,431 SALUDA 1,370,627
DILLON DISTRICT 3 918,035 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 7,828,724
DILLON DISTRICT 4 2,620,306 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 12,275,862
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 29,390,775 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,598,827
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,574,726 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,612,028
EDGEFIELD 3,721,490 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 10,628,677
FAIRFIELD 3,197,587 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 11,501,516
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 17,631,252 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 8,101,036
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 845,280 SUMTER 14,190,404
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 2,327,586 UNION 1,662,875
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 497,636 WILLIAMSBURG 2,090,780
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 966,799 YORK DISTRICT 1 5,023,693
GEORGETOWN 11,584,558 YORK DISTRICT 2 10,716,498
GREENVILLE 71,717,027 YORK DISTRICT 3 20,987,993
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 8,162,997 YORK DISTRICT 4 17,457,075
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 736,226 TOTAL 820,728,319

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Projected Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2020-21  - July 26, 2021

(Tier III Total Reimbursent Amount Increased Pursuant to §11-11-156(A)(3)(b))*

§11-11-156(A)(3)(b) required minimum growth:  4%
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COUNTY
Final FY 2020-21 

Tier III
Additional Amount to 

Reach $2,500,000 COUNTY
Final FY 2020-21 

Tier III
Additional Amount to 

Reach $2,500,000
ABBEVILLE   2,554,922 OCONEE      12,845,730
AIKEN        21,813,112 ORANGEBURG 9,665,169
ALLENDALE 840,685 1,659,315 PICKENS      14,650,142
ANDERSON 29,881,266 RICHLAND 78,241,761
BAMBERG 1,620,462 879,538 SALUDA 1,825,090 674,910 
BARNWELL 2,493,227 6,773 SPARTANBURG 55,546,669
BEAUFORT 47,222,903 SUMTER 14,190,404
BERKELEY 32,423,766 UNION 1,662,875 837,125 
CALHOUN 1,448,211 1,051,789 WILLIAMSBURG 2,090,780 409,220 
CHARLESTON 75,939,602 YORK 54,185,259
CHEROKEE   6,932,589
CHESTER     3,782,849 TOTAL 820,728,319 8,372,539
CHESTERFIELD 4,693,235
CLARENDON 3,331,725
COLLETON    3,318,653
DARLINGTON   7,315,431
DILLON 3,538,341
DORCHESTER 31,965,502
EDGEFIELD   3,721,490
FAIRFIELD    3,197,587
FLORENCE 22,268,552
GEORGETOWN   11,584,558
GREENVILLE   71,717,027
GREENWOOD 10,565,516
HAMPTON 2,107,933 392,067 
HORRY       40,952,146
JASPER      2,672,808
KERSHAW      10,046,238
LANCASTER    10,709,748
LAURENS 6,375,550
LEE 1,263,806 1,236,194 
LEXINGTON 84,080,229
MARION 3,334,220
MARLBORO 2,418,827 81,173 
MCCORMICK 1,355,564 1,144,436 
NEWBERRY    6,336,158

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Projected $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2020-21 - July 26, 2021

(Tier III Total Reimbursent Amount Increased Pursuant to §11-11-156(A)(3)(b))*

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 
receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily membership 
count for the county.
A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 and 
are in Saluda County.
*§11-11-156(A)(3)(b) requires that, to the extent revenue is available, the total Tier III reimbursement amount be further
increased, not to exceed 4 percent.
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